we are offering by this prospectus, and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this
offering, and the sale of the insider warrants, our pro forma net tangible book value at July 23, 2007 would have
been $28,230,908 or $5.69 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $5.72 per
share to the existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.31 per share or 28.78% to new investors not
exercising their conversion rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this
offering is approximately $19,713,592 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect a business
combination, the conversion rights to the public stockholders (but not our existing stockholders) may result in the
conversion into cash of up to approximately 39.99% of the aggregate number of the shares sold in this offering at
a per-share conversion price equal to the amount in the trust account
(a portion of which is made up of approximately $1,512,000 in deferred underwriting discounts and
commissions) as of two business days prior to the consummation of the proposed business combination, inclusive
of any interest, divided by the number of shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is
attributed to the warrants included in the units and the insider warrants:

Public offering price $8.00
Net tangible book value before this offering $(0.03
Increase attributable to new investors and private sales 5.72

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering 5.69

Dilution to new investors $2.31

The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percentage Amount Percentage

Average
Price

Per Share

Existing stockholders 1,575,000 20.0 $25,000 0.05 $0.02
New investors 6,300,000 80.0 $50,400,000 99.95 $8.00

7,875,000 100.0 $50,425,000 100.0

(1) Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 236,250 shares of common stock have been forfeited by
our initial stockholders as a result thereof.

28

)

(1) % %
% %
% %

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows: